
Department Claimant Date of receipt Amount claimed Amount of claim 
admitted

Nature of claim Whether related 
party?

% voting share in 
CoC, if applicable

1 Income Tax Department Income Tax Officer (OSD), TDS, Nashik 02-08-2024 50,097                    50,097                      Tax dues No 0% -                             -                        -                         -                       
2 EPFO EPFO, Regional Office, Nasik 04-07-2024 23,28,422              -                             Tax dues No 0% -                             -                        4,65,977               18,62,445           

23,78,519              50,097                       -                             -                        4,65,977               18,62,445           

Note: The above list is subject to change upon receipt of new claims by RP and/or further verification of existing claims

Amount of claim 
under 

verification

Remarks, if anyDetails of claimant

List of operational creditors (Government dues)
(Amount in Rs.)

Sl. 
No.

Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount of 
contingent claim

Amount of any 
mutual dues, 

that may be set 
off

Amount of claim 
not admitted

List of creditors as on 13-09-2024

Annexure 7
Name of the Corporate Debtor Vir Electro Engineering Private Limited 
Date of commencement of CIRP 13-12-2023


